date, and (ii) the payment to Apollo of approximately $9.8 million in connection with the termination of our management agreement, net of
taxes.

24

Edgar Filing: Goodman Global Inc - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 43

Table of Contents

Dilution

Dilution is the amount by which the offering price paid by the purchasers of the common stock to be sold in this offering will exceed
the net tangible book value per share of common stock after the offering. Our net tangible book deficit as of December 31, 2005
was $565.0 million, or $11.78 per share of common stock. We have calculated this amount by:

� subtracting our total liabilities from our total tangible assets; and

� dividing the difference by the number of shares of common stock outstanding.

If we give effect to the sale of 20,917,647 shares of common stock by us in this offering at the initial public offering price of $17.00
per share after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and the estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net
tangible book deficit as of December 31, 2005 would have been $480.3 million, or $6.97 per share. This amount represents an
immediate dilution of $23.97 per share to new investors. The following table illustrates this dilution per share:

Per Share

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 17.00
Net tangible book deficit as of December 31, 2005(1) $ (11.78)
Increase in net tangible book value attributable to this offering 4.81

Pro forma net tangible book deficit after this offering (6.97)

Dilution to new investors $ 23.97

(1) Net tangible book deficit is calculated by subtracting goodwill, identifiable intangibles, deferred tax assets and deferred financing costs from
total net assets.

A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $17.00 per share would (decrease) increase our net
tangible book value (deficit) by $18.8 million, the net tangible book value (deficit) per share after this offering by $0.27 per share
and the decrease in net tangible book value (deficit) to new investors in this offering by $0.73 per share, assuming the number of
shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of this preliminary prospectus, remains the same and after deducting the